

**20-inch Dual Row LED Light Bar  
Hidden Bumper Mounting Brackets Chevrolet:  
11-14 Silverado 2500 HD 4WD/2WD**

## Parts:

1 - Driver Side Bracket  
1 - Passenger Side Bracket  
4 - 5/16" x 1" Bolts  
8 - 5/16" Flat Washers  
4 - 5/16" Lock Washers  
4 - 5/16" Nuts

## PRE-INSTALLATION

**Professional installation by a certified technician is strongly recommended.**

*Not responsible for altered products. No claims are made regarding any after-market devices. Any and all claims implied in this document excluded.*

### NOTES:

Light bar not included in kit. Kit fits only 2011-2014 Chevrolet 2500

### REQUIRED TOOLS:

13mm Wrench                      1/2" Wrench/Socket                      Flat Blade Screwdriver                      Needle-nose Pliers

## INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- STEP 1:** Disconnect positive battery lead before installation.
- STEP 2:** Remove four factory bolts securing bumper to frame. (13mm Wrench)
- STEP 3:** Remove factory clip nuts.
- STEP 4:** Place bracket behind frame horn with light bar tab to the inside.
- STEP 5:** Secure with included 5/16" x 1" bolt, washers, lock washer and nut.
- STEP 6:** Repeat process on other side.
- STEP 7:** Install 20" light bar with hardware included with kit.
- STEP 8:** Wire power to light bar per instructions supplied with kit.
- STEP 9:** Reconnect positive battery lead.

## POST-INSTALLATION

**MAINTENANCE:** Periodically check to ensure that all fasteners are properly tightened.